Bulletin 1497D
General Purpose Transformers
8-60
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

12
13
Product Overview/Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 1497D — 1-Phase General Purpose Transformers
Bulletin 1497D General Purpose Transformers are generally used for
supplying appliance, lighting, motorized machine, and power loads
from electrical distribution systems.
� 0.050…25.0 kVA (60 & 50/60 Hz)
� Indoor/outdoor non-ventilated enclosure
� Single phase
� Resin encapsulated
� Exceeds requirements of the Uniform Building Code (UBC) and
California Code Title 24
� Copper windings provided for all transformers rated 2 kVA and below
� Aluminum windings provided for all transformers rated 3 kVA and
above
� NEMA Type 3R rated enclosures
Table of Contents
Product Selection ...... 8-60
Approximate
Dimensions................... 8-67
Accessories.................. 8-68
Standards Compliance
CSA C22.2 No. 47 — M90
UL 1561
Certifications
UL Listed (File No. E311296;
Guide No. XQNX)
CSA Certified
Your order must include the cat. no. of the control circuit transformer selected.
Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 1497D General Purpose Transformers
1497D – A1 – M10 – 0 – N
a b c d
c
Fuse Block Options
Code Block Options
0 0 Primary, 0 Secondary
a
VA Rating
Code Description [VA]
A1 50
A2 75
A3 100
A4 150
A6 250
A9 500
A10 750
A11 1000
A12 1500
A13 2000
A14 3000
A15 5000
A16 7500
A17 10000
A18 15000
A20 25000
d
Factory Installed Options
Code Description
2 Two 5% taps below rated primary volts
22 2.5% taps: 2 above and 2 below rated
primary volts
4 Four 2.5% taps below rated primary volts
N No taps
b
Primary and Secondary Voltage
Code Primary Secondary
M10 240X480V 120/240V (60 Hz)
M11 600V 120/240V (60 Hz)
M14 240X480V 120/240V
(50/60 Hz)
M20 208V 120/240V (60 Hz)
M21 480V 120/240V (60 Hz)
M22 480V 120/240V
(50/60 Hz)
M23 600V 120/240V
(50/60 Hz)
M24 480V 208V (60 Hz)
Note: For complete list of valid transformer configurations, see Product Selection.
Bulletin 1497D